BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2023-07 LOCKSMITH SERVICES AND ASSOCIATED PARTS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH AND OPTION TO EXTEND (1) YEAR

NO. OF BIDS RECEIVED:1								
NAME	FIRSTLINE LOCKSMITH LLC,							
ADDRESS	2277 HIGHWAY 33 STUE 406							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAMILTON, NJ. 08690							
CONTACT	MICHAEL DICICCO							
TELEPHONE	732-656-7883							
FAX	732-656-7884							
E-MAIL	MD@FIRSTLINELOCKSMITH.COM							
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A							
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED							
INSURANCE AND INDEMINICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
RUSSIAN/IRAN CERT	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERT	OK							
EEO/ AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	SIGNED AND DATED							
EIR (EMPLOYEE INFO REPORT)	INCLUDED							
FIRE ALARM, BURGLAR ALARM AND LOCKSMITH ADVISORY CERT.	IN HOUSE, LIC. 34LX00017200, EXP. 1.1.26							
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR CERT	705138 EXPIRES 4.27.2025							
PREVAILING WAGE	SIGNED AND DATED							
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
SAFETY PROGRAM CERT	SIGNED AND DATED							
WILL EXTEND TO COOP	YES							
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	YES							
HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES							
REFERENCES	AGENCY TO REVIEW							
EXCEPTIONS	NONE							
ALL INCLUSIVE HOURLY RATE	\$133.00							

BID RESULTS

AB2023-18 SPECIFICATIONS FOR SP	PECIAL PROVISIONS/SUPPLEMENTARY SPEC	IFICATIONS FOR REHABILITATION OF C	OUNTY BRIDGE #140.4 (STRUCTURE #11)	00051) CARRYING MONTGOMERY STREE	T OVER ASSUNPINK CREEK LOCATED IN	CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY		
			BID OPENING DATE: MAY 10, 2023					
NO. OF BIDS RECEIVED	6							
NAME OF BIDDER	OF BIDDER SPARWICK CONTRACTING INC.		MARBRO INC.	SOUTH STATE INC.	AGATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC.		
ADDRESS	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	490 S. RIVER STREET	127 PINE STREET PO. BOX 134	PO BOX 68	2819 FIRE ROAD	749 CLAWSON AVENUE		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAFAYETTE, NJ. 07848	HACKENOACK, NJ. 07601	MONTCLAIR NJ. 07042	BRIDGETON NJ. 08302	EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP NJ. 08234	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ. 08844		
CONTACT	MARK FAGERSTEN	LISA COLONNELLI	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR.	JAMES E. JOHNSTON III-PRESIDENT	KYLE CONTI		
TELEPHONE	973-300-4709	201-440-1118	973-744-8383	856-451-5300	609-624-9090 EXT. 207	908-369-5100		
FAX	973-300-4761	201-440-8282	973-745-5898	856-455-3461	609-624-0957	908-369-1651		
E-MAIL	MFAGERSTEN@SPARWICK.COM	LCOLONNELLI@COLONNELLI.COM	MARBRO@MARBROINC.COM	BWIDRICK@SOUTHSTATEINC. COM	ESTIMATING@AGATENJ.COM	KYLE@KCONTI.COM		
NJ SAVI	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTITY	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
ADDENDUM NO ONE.	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	SIGNED AND DATED		
BID BOND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 10% NTE 20K	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 10 % NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	TRAVEL CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K		
CONSENT OF SURETY	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY L. PAOLIZZI AIF WITH POA	DAWN MCFARLAND AIF WITH POA	GARY B. KOHAN AIF WITH POA	MICHALE S. CULNEN AIF WITH POA		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
RUSSIA BELARUS IRAN CERT	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
STATEMENT OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
FFIRMATIVE ACTION SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	611110, EXP. 11.12.24	UPDATED COPY REQUIRED IF AWARDED	607153, EXP. 6.13.24	51407,EXP. 4.10.24	607179, EXP. 7.03.24	607579, EXP. 7.10.24		
SUB CONTRACTOR STEEL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON	IN HOUSE,	DID NOT INDICATE	INHOUSE, LIC. 34EI01160200	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE		
SUB CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL	BEACH ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC., U.C. 34EB01442000, PW 642142 EXP. 1.5.25, BRC OK. DID NOT INDICATE EWARD H. CRAY, PW. #604368, 4.28.24, BRC. OK, LIC. 34EB01160200 EDWARD H. CREY INC., LIC. 34EB1160200, EXP., BRC. OK, PW. 604368, 4.28.24		34EB1160200, EXP. , BRC. OK, PW.	BEACH ELECTRIC LIC. 34EB0144200, 34101442000, BRC. OK, PW. 642142 EXP. 1.5.24	EWARD H. CRAY, PW. #604368, 4.28.24, BRC. OK, LIC. 34EB01160200			
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK		
NON DEBARMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
THREE REFERENCES	AGENCY TO REVIEW	AGENCY TO REVIEW	AGNECY TO REVIEW	AGENCY TO REVIEW	AGENCY TO REVIEW	NOT INCLUDED		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$2,126,473.00	\$2,179,000.00	\$2,871,117.00	\$3,156,562.00	\$3,288,265.50	\$3,333,333.00		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		

	Proposal AB2023-18 REHABILITATION OF COUNTY BRIDGE \$140.4 (STRUCTURE #1100051) CARRYING MONTGOMERY STREET OVER ASSUMPINK CREEK BIT HE CITY OF TRENTON, MIRCER COUNTY																	
The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, equipment and material necessary to complete in every detail, the work indicated on the plans and/or outlined in the Specifications.		SPARWICK CONTRACTING INC.		COLONNELLI BROTHERS INC.		MARBRO INC.		SOUTH STATE INC.		AGATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC.						
Pay Item	Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	I&WD Quantity	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$280,321.00	\$280,321.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$333,333.00	\$333,333.00
3	158030M 158063P	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	U IS	5		5	\$ 75.00 \$ 3.800.00	\$ 375.00 \$ 3,800.00	\$350.00 \$3.500.00	\$1,750.00 \$3,500.00	\$1.00 \$2.500.00	\$5.00 \$2.500.00	\$70.00 \$5,000.00	\$350.00 \$5,000.00	\$ 375.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,875.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$100.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$3,000.00
4	158072M	OIL-ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U		1	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
5	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	25	2	27	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00
6 7	159009M 159012M	TRAFFIC CONE CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	U SF	179	20 21	20 200	\$ 9.00 \$ 18.00	\$ 180.00 \$ 3,600.00	\$1.00 \$12.00	\$20.00 \$2,400.00	\$15.00 \$17.00	\$300.00 \$3,400.00	\$1.00 \$16.00	\$20.00 \$3,200.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$32.00 \$20.00	\$640.00 \$4,000.00
8	159021P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	260	20	280	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00
9	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U		2	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
10	159033M	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 7 MODULES	U	2		2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
11	159099P	POLICE SERVICE CHARGE	DOLL-AR		5,000	5,000	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
12	159401M 160004M	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	U DOLL-AR	1	1 000	1,000	250 \$1.00	\$ 500.00 \$ 1.000.00	1500 \$1.00	3000 \$1,000	\$500.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000	\$ 1,500.00 \$1.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$1,000	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$400.00 \$1.00	\$800.00
14	160004M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL-AR		1,000	1,000	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
15	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1		1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
16 17	202006M 202009P	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	234	4	4 245	\$ 250.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 245.00	\$100.00 \$60.00	\$400.00 \$14.700.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$245.00	\$750.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00 \$245.00	\$ 1,635.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 6,540.00 \$ 245.00	\$250.00 \$125.00	\$1,000.00 \$30,625.00
18	202009F 202015P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	234	245	245	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$55.00	\$13,475.00
19	202021P	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	281	19	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
20	202024M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T		20		\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
21	202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	U		3	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
22	202031M	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-73 ALLOWANCE DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE	DOLL-AR		2,500	2,500	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
23	302042P	COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	62	8	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
24 25	401009P 401030M	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS TACK COAT	SY GAL	153 19	17	170	\$ 87.00 \$ 1.00	\$ 14,790.00 \$ 21.00	\$45.00 \$10.00	\$7,650.00 \$210.00	\$45.00 \$12.00	\$7,650.00 \$252.00	\$60.00 \$1.00	\$10,200.00 \$21.00	\$ 34.00 \$ 11.00	\$ 5,780.00 \$ 231.00	\$30.00 \$4.00	\$5,100.00 \$84.00
26	401030M 401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL	6	1	7	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$12.00	\$232.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00	\$4.00	\$28.00
27	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE	т	28	3	31	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$285.00	\$8,835.00	\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00
28	401096M	COURSE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	т	31	3	34	\$ 370.00	\$ 12.580.00	\$280.00	\$9.520.00	\$275.00	\$9.350.00	\$335.00	\$11.390.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 17.340.00	\$250.00	\$8.500.00
29	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	212	18	230	\$ 3.50	\$ 805.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 713.00	\$3.00	\$690.00
30	610006M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST	LF	212	18	230	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,069.50	\$5.00	\$1,150.00
31	612006P	SUPPORTS	SF	9		9	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00	\$45.00	\$405.00
32		RESET EXISTING CASTING	U IF	1		1	\$ 500.00 \$ 16.00	\$ 500.00	\$850.00 \$5.00	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00 \$35.00	\$800.00 \$10.500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$650.00 \$16.00	\$650.00 \$4.800.00
33	605183P 606029P	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH BRICK PAVERS	SY	77	300 8	300 85	\$ 16.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 4,800.00 \$ 10.625.00	\$5.00 \$125.00	\$1,500.00 \$10.625.00	\$1.00 \$90.00	\$300.00 \$7.650.00	\$35.00 \$725.00	\$61.625.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$340.00	\$28,900.00
35	606199P	SLATE SIDEWALK	SY	74	6		\$ 370.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$44,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
36	607299P	BLUE STONE CURB	LF	120	10	130	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$135.00	\$17,550.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$190.00	\$24,700.00
37 38		9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB BRONZE PLAQUE	LF II	83	7	90	\$ 50.00 \$ 7.800.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$ 7,800.00	\$40.00 \$1.800.00	\$3,600.00 \$1,800.00	\$60.00 \$6.500.00	\$5,400.00 \$6,500.00	\$75.00 \$10.000.00	\$6,750.00 \$10.000.00	\$ 58.00 \$ 9.750.00	\$ 5,220.00 \$ 9,750.00	\$150.00 \$5.000.00	\$13,500.00 \$5,000.00
39	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE #140.4	LS	1		1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
40	201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LS	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
41	302060P	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF	CY	55	5	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
42	501099P	STREAM FLOW	LS	- 1		1	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 527,932.00	\$ 527,932.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
43	504009P 507021P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	LB CY	29,500 200	3,500 20	33,000 220	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$2.00 \$750.00	\$66,000.00	\$2.50 \$100.00	\$82,500.00 \$22,000.00	\$2.30 \$1.200.00	\$75,900.00 \$264,000.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 1.185.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$2.25 \$975.00	\$74,250.00 \$214.500.00
45	507021P 507030P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK	CY	6	20			\$ 8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
46	507150P	PROTECTIVE DECK OVERLAY	SF	1965	35	2000	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$43.00	\$86,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00
47	507199P	4" STONE VENEER	SF	200		200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$398.00	\$79,600.00
48	507299P	WASHINGTON D.C. HISTORIC BRIDGE RAIL	LF	160		160	\$ 600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$550.00	\$88,000.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00	\$600.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00
49 50	514015P 553001M	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	LS SF	1	50	1 50	\$ 225,000.00 \$ 195.00	\$ 225,000.00 \$ 9.750.00	\$248,947.00 \$150.00	\$248,947.00 \$7.500.00	\$575,000.00 \$250.00	\$575,000.00 \$12.500.00	\$800,000.00 \$260.00	\$800,000.00 \$13.000.00	\$ 550,000.00 \$ 260.00	\$ 550,000.00 \$ 13.000.00	\$1,119,593.00 \$175.00	####### \$8.750.00
51	555036M	MASONRY REPOINTING	SF	4003	502	4505	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,080.00	\$15.00	\$67,575.00	\$45.00	\$202,725.00	\$40.00	\$180,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 184,705.00	\$32.00	\$144,160.00
52	555101M	SPANDREL WALL REPAIR	SY	40	5	45	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 137,475.00	\$3,200.00	\$144,000.00
53 54	555102M 555103M	PRESSURE INJECT, CRACKS CRACK PATCHING	LF SF	265 596	30 54	295 650	\$ 30.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 8,850.00 \$ 65,000.00	\$125.00 \$50.00	\$36,875.00 \$32,500.00	\$150.00 \$125.00	\$44,250.00 \$81,250.00	\$110.00 \$160.00	\$32,450.00 \$104,000.00	\$ 112.00 \$ 156.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$90.00 \$25.00	\$26,550.00 \$16,250.00
55	555103M 555104M	VOID REPAIR, INTRADOS	SF	90	10	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$123.00	\$21,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
56	555105M	VOID REPAIR, WALLS	SF	35	5	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
57	556001P	CONCRETE AND MASONRY WATERPROOFING	SY	449	51	500	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
58	557001P	ORNAMENTAL IRON RAILING	LF	122		122	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$201,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$146,400.00	\$625.00	\$76,250.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 307,440.00	\$800.00	\$97,600.00
59	601405P	4" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	159	11	170	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00
60		1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	40	5	45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
61	701015P	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF LF	80 65	10	90 70	\$ 60.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00 \$ 7,000.00	\$90.00 \$105.00	\$8,100.00 \$7,350.00	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$7,200.00 \$6,300.00	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$7,200.00 \$6,300.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 98.00	\$ 5,400.00 \$ 6.860.00	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$7,200.00 \$6,300.00
62	701021P 701044P	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT 1-1/2" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF LF	10	2	70 12	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$105.00 \$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$6,300.00
64	701094M	12"X12" JUNCTION BOX	U	1		1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
65	701095M	18"X11" JUNCTION BOX	U	1		1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
66	701126M 701183M	FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF METER CABINET, TYPE L	U	1		1	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 12,000.00	\$2,250.00 \$5,500.00	\$2,250.00 \$5,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$ 1,170.00 \$ 11,190.00	\$ 1,170.00 \$ 11.190.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$7.000.00
68	701193W	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	130	15	145	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00
69	701216P	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	260	20	280	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
70	703018M	LUMINAIRE	U	2		2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
				Project To	otal:	TION WHICH FOLLOWS NIDOT C	\$	2,126,473.00		\$2,179,000.00]	\$2,871,117.00		\$3,156,562.00	\$	3,288,665.50]	\$3,333,333.00

Project Total: \$
1. ALL LUMP SUM ITEMS WILL BE PAID IN EQUAL MONTHLY PAYMENTS EXCEPT MOBILIZATION WHICH FOLLOWS NJDOT CRITICIFICA.

- $_{2}\,$ The contractor should expect to get paid for plan quantities only, after installation and verification.
- 3 IF & WHERE DIRECTED QUANTITIES REQUIRE PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FROM THE COUNTY.
 4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UNIT COSTS FOR ALL ITEMS SHOWN IN THE PROPOSAL TABLE WHETHER A QUANTITY IS PROVIDED OR NOT.
 4 UNIT COSTS WILL BE USED TO ADDRESS "IF AND WHERE DIRECTED" ITEMS OF WORK IN THE CONTRACT.
- 5 UNBALANCED BIDS WILL BE REJECTED.